## 00449416

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
(Bocament Namber)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



300374168203

2021 OCT 15 PH 1: 01

RECEIVED

2021 OCT 15 AMII: 53

1201 Hays Street Tallhassee, FL 32301 Phone: 850-558-1500 ACCOUNT NO. : 12000000195 REFERENCE: 108827 8133117 AUTHORIZATION J: 1 COST LIMIT ! ORDER DATE: October 14, 2021 ORDER TIME : 9:51 AM ORDER NO. : 108827-010 CUSTOMER NO: 8133117 DOMESTIC FILING NAME: FARREY LN DG MASTER PLAN BK, LLC EFFECTIVE DATE: \_ ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION \_\_ CERTIFICATE OF LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

CORPORATION SERVICE COMPANY

XX ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

\_\_\_ PLAIN STAMPED COPY

XX CERTIFIED COPY

PLEASE RETURN THE FOLLOWING AS PROOF OF FILING:

CERTIFICATE OF GOOD STANDING

CONTACT PERSON: Eyliena Baker - EXT.

EXAMINER'S INITIALS:

## **COVER LETTER**

TO:	New Filing Section Division of Corporation	ons				
SUBJI	ECT:	Farrey Ln I	OG Master Pl	an BK, LLC		
0020		Name of Lin	mited Liabilit	y Company		
The en	nclosed Articles of Organiz	zation and fec(s) ar	e submitted	for filing.		
Please	return all correspondence	concerning this m	atter to the fo	llowing:		
			Solangel M.	Bello		
		Name of Person				
		Royal Palm Companies				
		Firm/Company				
		1010 NE 2nd Street				
		Address				
		Miami, FL 33132				
		City/State and Zip Code sol@rpcholdings.com				
	E-mail a	<del></del>		mual report notificati	оп)	
For furth	ner information concerning	g this matter, pleas	e call:			
	Solangel M. Bello	at (	305	786-292-1667		
	Name of Per	<del></del>	rca Code	Daytime Telephone	e Number	
Enclos	ed is a check for the follow	wing amount:				
□\$12	5.00 Filing Fee ☐\$13 Certi	30.00 Filing Fee & ficate of Status	Certifie	.00 Filing Fee & d Copy copy is enclosed)	■\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Addre			treet Address New Filing Section Di	vision	
New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327		rporations	The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810			

Tallahassee, FL 32303

Tallahassee, FL 32314

## ED

		* Augf
ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORII	DA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY	5004 man
ARTICLE I - Name:		2021 OCT 15 PH 1: 01
The name of the Limited Liability Company is:		07
The hand of the Emitted Elability Company is.		SEURETAIN OF STATE
		SECRETARY OF STATE TAILAHASSEE, FL
Farrey Ln DG Mass	ter Plan Bk, LLC	w. Control P.
(Must contain the words "Limited Liability		
ARTICLE 11 - Address: The mailing address and street address of the principal office of  Principal Office Address:	the Limited Liability Company is:  Mailing Addr	<u>ess</u> :
1010 NE 2nd Ave	1010 NE 2nd Ave	
Miami, FL 33132	Miami, FL 33132	
<u></u>		
APTICI E III Degistered to and Day of Lorenza Day		
ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Regi	stered Agent's Signature:	
(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Register another business entity with an active Florida registration.)	erea Agent. You must designate an ind	lividual or
and are a control with an active righting textensition?		

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Corpor	ation Service Comp	any
	Name	
1201 Hays Stree	et	
Florida street addres	s (P.O. Box NOT a	cceptable)
Tallahassee, FL,	32301	
City	State	Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S..

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

4	RTI		177	T3 7
	KI	4 T	ж.	1 V -

ARTICLE IVThe name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title:	Name and Address:
"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Daniel Kodsi
	1010 NE 2nd Ave.
	Miami, FL 33132
<u>MGR</u>	Sergio Moises
	1010 NE 2nd Ave.
	Miami, FL 33132
<del></del>	(°)
	rri —
(Use attachment if necessary)	
he document's effective date on the Departme RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	ot meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as ent of State's records.
<b>REQUIRED</b> SIGNATURE:	
MOUNTED SIGNATURE:	
Signature of a	member of an authorized representative of a member.
This document is exe	cuted in accordance with section A05 0203 (1) (b) Florida Stanutes
i am aware that any ta	alse information submitted in a dodument to the Department of State
constitutes a third deg	gree felony as provided for in 1.817.155, F.S.
	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
	Typed y prince name of signee
	,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,, ,,
	Filips Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of (	Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
3 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)	) \ 9
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Opti	ional) \ /
	<u> </u>